UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY

2025 - 2026 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE

MS in Dental Sciences and Advanced Certificate Programs

NOTE: (1) All MS students are enrolled for a 9-month period
(2) All Advance Certificate students are enrolled for a 12-month period

INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSES MS in Dental Science
9-month
Tuition 29,200*
Mandatory Health Fee 960
Annual Administrative/Technology Fee
Annual Program Fee
Health Professions Fee
Books/Supplies 400
LIVING EXPENSES ($2,090/mo) 18,810
Housing ($1,100) 9,900
Food ($450) 4,050
Personal Expenses ($275) 2,475
Transportation ($265) 2,385
TOTAL EXPENSES 49,370

Additional Allowable Costs:
Optional Student Health Insurance - $3,720 per year

Advance

Certificate Program
12-month

*Varies by Program*

960

1,800
*Varies by Program*

116

400

25,080
13,200
5,400
3,300

3,180

*Varies by Program*

*Based on flat rate of $14,600 per semester (Fall/Spring)



