UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY

2025 – 2026 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE

MS in Dental Sciences and Advanced Certificate Programs

NOTE: (1) All MS students are enrolled for a 9-month period

(2) All Advance Certificate students are enrolled for a 12-month period

INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSES	MS in Dental Science 9-month	Advance Certificate Program
		12-month
Tuition	29,200*	*Varies by Program*
Mandatory Health Fee	960	960
Annual Administrative/Technology Fe	е	1,800
Annual Program Fee		*Varies by Program*
Health Professions Fee		116
Books/Supplies	400	400
<u>LIVING EXPENSES</u> (\$2,090/mo)	18,810	25,080
Housing (\$1,100)	9,900	13,200
Food (\$450)	4,050	5,400
Personal Expenses (\$275)	2,475	3,300
Transportation (\$265)	2,385	3,180
TOTAL EXPENSES	49,370	*Varies by Program*

Additional Allowable Costs:

Optional Student Health Insurance - \$3,720 per year

^{*}Based on flat rate of \$14,600 per semester (Fall/Spring)